
Reading vs. Governor Mifflin HS Dual Meet - 4/9/24
Results

#2 Girls 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Kerschner, Grace 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 12:58.53 12:41.6 h
2 Hidalgo, Enma 11 READING 13:37.5 h
3 Orndorf, Molly 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 13:47.91 15:53.0 h
4 Munoz, Yarely 9 READING 18:22.5 h
-- Angstadt, Sarah 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN DNS

Heat 1
1 Kerschner, Grace 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 12:58.53 12:41.6 h
2 Hidalgo, Enma 11 READING 13:37.5 h
3 Orndorf, Molly 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 13:47.91 15:53.0 h
4 Munoz, Yarely 9 READING 18:22.5 h
-- Angstadt, Sarah 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN DNS



#1 Boys 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Gregro, Vincent 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 11:09.14 9:58.3 h
2 Ulrich, Sam 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 11:24.09 11:12.8 h
3 Castro, Michael 12 READING 11:39.65 11:30.0 h
4 Vasquez, Jayden 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 11:54.8 h
5 Galo, Iven 10 READING 12:01.48 12:02.1 h
6 Klein, Andrew 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 13:21.00 12:12.4 h
7 Davis, Will 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 12:16.4 h
8 Maldonado, Xavier 12 READING 12:37.3 h
9 Tellez, Nehemias 11 READING 13:20.1 h

Heat 1
1 Gregro, Vincent 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 11:09.14 9:58.3 h
2 Ulrich, Sam 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 11:24.09 11:12.8 h
3 Castro, Michael 12 READING 11:39.65 11:30.0 h
4 Vasquez, Jayden 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 11:54.8 h
5 Galo, Iven 10 READING 12:01.48 12:02.1 h
6 Klein, Andrew 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 13:21.00 12:12.4 h
7 Davis, Will 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 12:16.4 h
8 Maldonado, Xavier 12 READING 12:37.3 h
9 Tellez, Nehemias 11 READING 13:20.1 h



#3 Girls 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals
Compiled
1 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 'A' 11:26.90 10:49.35 h

1) Highduch, Kaitlyn 12 2) Drago, Lydia 11 3) Kerschner, Grace 11 4) Angstadt, Sarah 9

Heat 1
1 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 'A' 11:26.90 10:49.35 h

1) Highduch, Kaitlyn 12 2) Drago, Lydia 11 3) Kerschner, Grace 11 4) Angstadt, Sarah 9



#4 Boys 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals
Compiled
1 READING 'A' 8:58.09 9:07.74 h

1) Corona, Cristian 12 2) Wilkins, Rasheed 10 3) Jarvis Basan, Danyel 10 4) Castro, Michael 12

2 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 'A' 9:03.65 9:21.87 h
1) Gregro, Vincent 10 2) Butcher, Nathan 9 3) Ulrich, Sam 9 4) Balthaser, Adam 12

3 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 'B' 10:17.12 h
1) Pham, Mason 9 2) Vasquez, Jayden 9 3) Klein, Andrew 12 4) Davis, Will 9

Heat 1
1 READING 'A' 8:58.09 9:07.74 h

1) Corona, Cristian 12 2) Wilkins, Rasheed 10 3) Jarvis Basan, Danyel 10 4) Castro, Michael 12

2 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 'A' 9:03.65 9:21.87 h
1) Gregro, Vincent 10 2) Butcher, Nathan 9 3) Ulrich, Sam 9 4) Balthaser, Adam 12

3 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 'B' 10:17.12 h
1) Pham, Mason 9 2) Vasquez, Jayden 9 3) Klein, Andrew 12 4) Davis, Will 9



#5 Boys 110m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Shayo, Tristan 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 16.14 15.0 h
2 Vasquez, Alijah 12 READING 16.75 16.5 h
3 Wixon, Bryan 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 19.55 18.5 h
4 Brown, Akeil 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 21.19 22.0 h
5 Quintana, Angel 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 22.5 h
-- Gonzalez-Torres, Joshua 12 READING DNS

Heat 1
1 Shayo, Tristan 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 16.14 15.0 h
2 Vasquez, Alijah 12 READING 16.75 16.5 h
3 Wixon, Bryan 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 19.55 18.5 h
4 Brown, Akeil 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 21.19 22.0 h
5 Quintana, Angel 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 22.5 h
-- Gonzalez-Torres, Joshua 12 READING DNS



#6 Girls 100m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Martin, Bridget 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 17.22 16.7 h
2 Saine, Astou 11 READING 19.27 18.4 h
3 George, Brooklyn 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 20.44 19.3 h
4 Carvajal, K-Loni 9 READING 19.68 19.5 h
5 Goodman, Hannah 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 18.00 20.6 h
-- Schlappich, Kallista 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 24.37 DNS
-- Gonzalez-Magana, Julissa 12 READING 25.00 DNS

Heat 1
1 Martin, Bridget 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 17.22 16.7 h
2 Saine, Astou 11 READING 19.27 18.4 h
3 George, Brooklyn 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 20.44 19.3 h
4 Carvajal, K-Loni 9 READING 19.68 19.5 h
5 Goodman, Hannah 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 18.00 20.6 h

Heat 2
-- Schlappich, Kallista 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 24.37 DNS
-- Gonzalez-Magana, Julissa 12 READING 25.00 DNS



#8 Girls 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Williams, Krista 12 READING 13.55 13.2 h
2 Ortega, Nayara 10 READING 13.59 13.2 h
3 Johnson, Rianna 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 13.76 13.3 h
4 Porter, Justice 9 READING 13.89 13.3 h
5 Lopez, Juliana 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 13.66 13.6 h
6 Valentin-Cortez, Waneyshka 10 READING 13.8 h
7 Seabury, Bianca 12 READING 14.35 13.8 h
8 Acosta, Nashely 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 14.79 13.9 h
9 Perez, Carlianys 11 READING 14.1 h
10 Polanco, Dayvana 10 READING 14.12 14.5 h
11 Acevedo-Casado, Jhoely 10 READING 14.5 h
12 Bolles, Tessa 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 14.83 14.6 h
13 Morales, Yoleian 9 READING 14.25 14.6 h
14 Richardson, Ciyanna 10 READING 14.60 14.8 h
15 Baeza, Ashley 9 READING 14.20 14.9 h
16 Caraballo, Olivia 10 READING 14.9 h
17 Musa, Maya 10 READING 14.9 h
18 Lopez-Acosta, Valerie 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 16.96 15.3 h
19 Rodriguez, Ydelisa 10 READING 15.4 h
20 Agramonte, Arianny 9 READING 15.4 h
21 Williams, Jayonna 12 READING 15.4 h
22 Colon-Santiago, Yuleidys 9 READING 15.5 h
23 Styron, Nevaeh 9 READING 15.8 h
24 Benoit, Darlie 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 17.00 15.9 h
25 Santos, Ariel 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 15.9 h
26 Cruz, Daviellis 10 READING 16.0 h
27 Tavarez, Leandra 9 READING 16.1 h
28 Grullon, Nicairy 11 READING 16.4 h
29 Romero, Adriyanna 10 READING 16.5 h
30 Campo, Ivana 12 READING 16.6 h
31 Martinez, Angelica 10 READING 16.8 h
32 Serrano, Nathalie 10 READING 16.9 h
33 Guerrero, Roselyn 10 READING 17.1 h
34 Garcia-Solalinde, Destiny 9 READING 17.3 h
35 Glenn, Jayrelise 9 READING 17.3 h
36 Castillo, Jennifer 10 READING 17.8 h
37 Berovides, Karla 10 READING 18.3 h
38 Rodriguez, Amanda 9 READING 20.2 h
-- Rivera-Reber, Katie 9 READING DNS
-- Sanchez, Araceli 10 READING DNS

Heat 1
1 Williams, Krista 12 READING 13.55 13.2 h
2 Ortega, Nayara 10 READING 13.59 13.2 h
3 Johnson, Rianna 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 13.76 13.3 h
4 Porter, Justice 9 READING 13.89 13.3 h
5 Lopez, Juliana 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 13.66 13.6 h
6 Polanco, Dayvana 10 READING 14.12 14.5 h



Heat 2
1 Seabury, Bianca 12 READING 14.35 13.8 h
2 Acosta, Nashely 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 14.79 13.9 h
3 Morales, Yoleian 9 READING 14.25 14.6 h
4 Richardson, Ciyanna 10 READING 14.60 14.8 h
5 Baeza, Ashley 9 READING 14.20 14.9 h

Heat 3
1 Acevedo-Casado, Jhoely 10 READING 14.5 h
2 Bolles, Tessa 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 14.83 14.6 h
3 Lopez-Acosta, Valerie 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 16.96 15.3 h
4 Agramonte, Arianny 9 READING 15.4 h
5 Benoit, Darlie 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 17.00 15.9 h
6 Berovides, Karla 10 READING 18.3 h

Heat 4
1 Caraballo, Olivia 10 READING 14.9 h
2 Colon-Santiago, Yuleidys 9 READING 15.5 h
3 Cruz, Daviellis 10 READING 16.0 h
4 Campo, Ivana 12 READING 16.6 h
5 Castillo, Jennifer 10 READING 17.8 h

Heat 5
1 Musa, Maya 10 READING 14.9 h
2 Grullon, Nicairy 11 READING 16.4 h
3 Martinez, Angelica 10 READING 16.8 h
4 Guerrero, Roselyn 10 READING 17.1 h
5 Garcia-Solalinde, Destiny 9 READING 17.3 h
6 Glenn, Jayrelise 9 READING 17.3 h

Heat 6
1 Perez, Carlianys 11 READING 14.1 h
2 Rodriguez, Ydelisa 10 READING 15.4 h
3 Romero, Adriyanna 10 READING 16.5 h
4 Rodriguez, Amanda 9 READING 20.2 h
-- Rivera-Reber, Katie 9 READING DNS

Heat 7
1 Styron, Nevaeh 9 READING 15.8 h
2 Santos, Ariel 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 15.9 h
3 Serrano, Nathalie 10 READING 16.9 h
-- Sanchez, Araceli 10 READING DNS

Heat 8
1 Valentin-Cortez, Waneyshka 10 READING 13.8 h
2 Williams, Jayonna 12 READING 15.4 h
3 Tavarez, Leandra 9 READING 16.1 h



#7 Boys 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Singleton, Sean 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 11.41 10.4 h
2 Beatty, Xavier 11 READING 11.52 11.2 h
3 Garner, Grady 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 11.74 11.3 h
4 Cordero, Manuel 12 READING 12.25 11.6 h
5 Emili, Samuel 11 READING 11.89 11.8 h
5 Mercado, Franklin 11 READING 12.21 11.8 h
5 Jones, Trendel 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 12.22 11.8 h
8 Laws, Gabriel 11 READING 11.80 12.3 h
8 Maldonado, Yeriel 11 READING 12.53 12.3 h
10 Camara, Jeremiah 9 READING 12.30 12.6 h
10 Acevedo, Elias 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 12.35 12.6 h
12 Munoz, Joseph 9 READING 12.45 13.0 h
12 Asante, Derrick 12 READING 12.55 13.0 h
14 Santana, Giuliany 9 READING 12.48 13.1 h
15 Cordero Cordero, J-Ren 9 READING 12.41 13.5 h
16 Miranda, Moises 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 14.61 14.0 h
-- Duvervil, Jaedan 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 13.26 DNS
-- Torres, Marcus 12 READING 12.50 DNS
-- Hernandez, Adrian 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 13.95 DNS
-- Bonilla, Jean 9 READING X 12.0 h
-- Alvarez, Dominic 9 READING X 13.3 h
-- Abrahanson, Jayden 10 READING X DNS
-- Badillo, Joel 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN X 13.0 h
-- Brito, Yadier 9 READING X 13.8 h
-- Gonzalez-Torres, Joshua 12 READING X 12.7 h
-- Concepcion, Miguel 9 READING X 13.8 h
-- Darby, Shaquille 12 READING X 12.0 h
-- Maldonado, Savian 9 READING X 13.3 h
-- Suerro, Jefferson 9 READING X 12.7 h
-- Nunn, Yahseer 10 READING X DNS
-- Perez-Rijo, Yefri 9 READING X 14.8 h

Heat 1
1 Singleton, Sean 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 11.41 10.4 h
2 Beatty, Xavier 11 READING 11.52 11.2 h
3 Garner, Grady 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 11.74 11.3 h
4 Emili, Samuel 11 READING 11.89 11.8 h
4 Mercado, Franklin 11 READING 12.21 11.8 h
6 Laws, Gabriel 11 READING 11.80 12.3 h

Heat 2
1 Cordero, Manuel 12 READING 12.25 11.6 h
2 Jones, Trendel 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 12.22 11.8 h
3 Camara, Jeremiah 9 READING 12.30 12.6 h
3 Acevedo, Elias 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 12.35 12.6 h
5 Munoz, Joseph 9 READING 12.45 13.0 h
6 Cordero Cordero, J-Ren 9 READING 12.41 13.5 h



Heat 3
1 Maldonado, Yeriel 11 READING 12.53 12.3 h
2 Asante, Derrick 12 READING 12.55 13.0 h
3 Santana, Giuliany 9 READING 12.48 13.1 h
-- Duvervil, Jaedan 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 13.26 DNS
-- Torres, Marcus 12 READING 12.50 DNS
-- Hernandez, Adrian 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 13.95 DNS

Heat 4
1 Miranda, Moises 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 14.61 14.0 h
-- Bonilla, Jean 9 READING X 12.0 h
-- Alvarez, Dominic 9 READING X 13.3 h
-- Abrahanson, Jayden 10 READING X DNS
-- Badillo, Joel 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN X 13.0 h
-- Brito, Yadier 9 READING X 13.8 h

Heat 5
-- Gonzalez-Torres, Joshua 12 READING X 12.7 h
-- Concepcion, Miguel 9 READING X 13.8 h
-- Darby, Shaquille 12 READING X 12.0 h
-- Maldonado, Savian 9 READING X 13.3 h

Heat 6
-- Suerro, Jefferson 9 READING X 12.7 h
-- Nunn, Yahseer 10 READING X DNS
-- Perez-Rijo, Yefri 9 READING X 14.8 h



#10 Girls 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Sweigart, Melissa 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 5:54.18 5:42.0 h
2 Drago, Lydia 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 5:35.04 5:42.8 h
3 Highduch, Kaitlyn 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 5:11.04 5:43.3 h
4 Orndorf, Molly 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 6:01.05 6:27.3 h
5 Ocasio, Kailani 11 READING 6:27.4 h
6 Salom-Milander, Annabelle 10 READING 6:53.8 h
7 Kellenberger, Grace 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 7:22.5 h
8 Munoz, Yarely 9 READING 7:41.3 h
9 Avila, Lynsee 12 READING 7:46.9 h

Heat 1
1 Sweigart, Melissa 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 5:54.18 5:42.0 h
2 Drago, Lydia 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 5:35.04 5:42.8 h
3 Highduch, Kaitlyn 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 5:11.04 5:43.3 h
4 Orndorf, Molly 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 6:01.05 6:27.3 h
5 Ocasio, Kailani 11 READING 6:27.4 h
6 Salom-Milander, Annabelle 10 READING 6:53.8 h
7 Kellenberger, Grace 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 7:22.5 h
8 Munoz, Yarely 9 READING 7:41.3 h
9 Avila, Lynsee 12 READING 7:46.9 h



#9 Boys 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Myers, Josh 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 4:49.69 4:43.8 h
2 Harle, Jaycob 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 4:39.92 4:44.5 h
3 Toal, Seth 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 4:47.01 4:49.8 h
4 Mendoza, Joshua 9 READING 5:06.90 4:49.9 h
5 Arnold, Braeden 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 5:02.21 4:60.0 h
6 Ulrich, Sam 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 5:10.93 5:22.5 h
7 Makowka, Masiah 11 READING 5:23.0 h
8 Galo, Iven 10 READING 5:32.8 h
9 Mendez, Victor 12 READING 5:43.7 h
10 Tellez, Nehemias 11 READING 6:20.9 h
11 Maldonado, Xavier 12 READING 6:34.0 h

Heat 1
1 Myers, Josh 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 4:49.69 4:43.8 h
2 Harle, Jaycob 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 4:39.92 4:44.5 h
3 Toal, Seth 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 4:47.01 4:49.8 h
4 Mendoza, Joshua 9 READING 5:06.90 4:49.9 h
5 Arnold, Braeden 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 5:02.21 4:60.0 h
6 Ulrich, Sam 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 5:10.93 5:22.5 h
7 Makowka, Masiah 11 READING 5:23.0 h
8 Galo, Iven 10 READING 5:32.8 h
9 Mendez, Victor 12 READING 5:43.7 h
10 Tellez, Nehemias 11 READING 6:20.9 h
11 Maldonado, Xavier 12 READING 6:34.0 h



#11 Girls 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Hess, Sierra 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 59.00 1:04.3 h
2 Acosta, Nashely 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 1:10.00 1:09.3 h
3 Bolles, Tessa 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 1:10.67 1:09.9 h
4 Bowman, Liliana 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 1:13.06 1:12.4 h
5 Morales, Yoleian 9 READING 1:13.58 1:14.1 h
6 Kerschner, Grace 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 1:13.67 1:14.9 h
7 Robertson, Ahnesty 9 READING 1:17.4 h
8 Leon, Kayla 9 READING 1:19.7 h

Heat 1
1 Hess, Sierra 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 59.00 1:04.3 h
2 Acosta, Nashely 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 1:10.00 1:09.3 h
3 Bolles, Tessa 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 1:10.67 1:09.9 h
4 Bowman, Liliana 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 1:13.06 1:12.4 h
5 Morales, Yoleian 9 READING 1:13.58 1:14.1 h
6 Kerschner, Grace 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 1:13.67 1:14.9 h

Heat 2
1 Robertson, Ahnesty 9 READING 1:17.4 h
2 Leon, Kayla 9 READING 1:19.7 h



#12 Boys 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Zerbe, Zack 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 50.61 50.8 h
2 Muniz, Antony 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 57.40 54.5 h
3 Gonzalez-Torres, Joshua 12 READING 58.3 h
4 Buchter, Nathan 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 1:00.33 1:00.7 h
5 Pham, Mason 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 1:06.91 1:05.8 h
6 Munoz, Joseph 9 READING 1:22.2 h
-- Emili, Samuel 11 READING 56.89 SCR
-- Balthaser, Adam 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 56.54 DNS
-- Conde, Daryl 10 READING DNS

Heat 1
1 Zerbe, Zack 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 50.61 50.8 h
2 Muniz, Antony 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 57.40 54.5 h
3 Buchter, Nathan 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 1:00.33 1:00.7 h
4 Pham, Mason 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 1:06.91 1:05.8 h
-- Emili, Samuel 11 READING 56.89 SCR
-- Balthaser, Adam 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 56.54 DNS

Heat 2
1 Gonzalez-Torres, Joshua 12 READING 58.3 h
2 Munoz, Joseph 9 READING 1:22.2 h
-- Conde, Daryl 10 READING DNS



#14 Girls 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals
Compiled
1 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 'A' 52.00 52.98 h

1) Lopez, Juliana 12 2) Hess, Sierra 11 3) Johnson, Rianna 12 4) Martin, Bridget 9

2 READING 'A' 52.70 53.27 h
1) Williams, Krista 12 2) Ortega, Nayara 10 3) Collier, Tamyia null 4) Seabury, Bianca 12

3 READING 'C' 56.00 55.81 h

4 READING 'B' 56.00 1:00.67 h
1) Cruz, Daviellis 10 2) Polanco, Dayvana 10 3) Nova, Ximena 9 4) Musa, Maya 10

Heat 1
1 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 'A' 52.00 52.98 h

1) Lopez, Juliana 12 2) Hess, Sierra 11 3) Johnson, Rianna 12 4) Martin, Bridget 9

2 READING 'A' 52.70 53.27 h
1) Williams, Krista 12 2) Ortega, Nayara 10 3) Collier, Tamyia null 4) Seabury, Bianca 12

3 READING 'C' 56.00 55.81 h

4 READING 'B' 56.00 1:00.67 h
1) Cruz, Daviellis 10 2) Polanco, Dayvana 10 3) Nova, Ximena 9 4) Musa, Maya 10



#13 Boys 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals
Compiled
1 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 'A' 44.40 44.88 h

1) Jones, Trendel 9 2) Defreece, Devin 10 3) Singleton, Sean 12 4) Garner, Grady 11

2 READING 'B' 47.00 46.83 h
1) Maldonado, Yeriel 11 2) Torres, Marcus 12 3) Mercado, Franklin 11 4) Darby, Shaquille 12

-- READING 'D' 49.00 DNS
1) Bonilla, Jean 9 2) Fortunato, Jafet 12 3) Martes, Michael 11 4) Gonzalez-Torres, Joshua 12

-- READING 'A' 45.34 DNF
1) Laws, Gabriel 11 2) Cordero, Manuel 12 3) Emili, Samuel 11 4) Beatty, Xavier 11

-- READING 'C' 48.00 DNS
1) Cordero Cordero, J-Ren 9 2) Munoz, Joseph 9 3) Brito, Yadier 9 4) Santana, Giuliany 9

Heat 1
1 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 'A' 44.40 44.88 h

1) Jones, Trendel 9 2) Defreece, Devin 10 3) Singleton, Sean 12 4) Garner, Grady 11

2 READING 'B' 47.00 46.83 h
1) Maldonado, Yeriel 11 2) Torres, Marcus 12 3) Mercado, Franklin 11 4) Darby, Shaquille 12

-- READING 'D' 49.00 DNS
1) Bonilla, Jean 9 2) Fortunato, Jafet 12 3) Martes, Michael 11 4) Gonzalez-Torres, Joshua 12

-- READING 'A' 45.34 DNF
1) Laws, Gabriel 11 2) Cordero, Manuel 12 3) Emili, Samuel 11 4) Beatty, Xavier 11

-- READING 'C' 48.00 DNS
1) Cordero Cordero, J-Ren 9 2) Munoz, Joseph 9 3) Brito, Yadier 9 4) Santana, Giuliany 9



#15 Girls 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Martin, Bridget 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 49.51 50.6 h
2 Webster, Hailey 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 52.00 51.5 h
3 Medianick, Nadia 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 51.7 h
4 Ortega, Nayara 10 READING 53.3 h
5 Carvajal, K-Loni 9 READING 57.77 56.3 h
6 Saine, Astou 11 READING 56.9 h
7 Collins, Keeaira 10 READING 1:00.28 57.3 h
7 Gonzalez-Magana, Julissa 12 READING 57.3 h
9 Goodman, Hannah 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 1:02.05 59.0 h
-- Schlappich, Kallista 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 1:09.10 DNS

Heat 1
1 Martin, Bridget 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 49.51 50.6 h
2 Webster, Hailey 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 52.00 51.5 h
3 Carvajal, K-Loni 9 READING 57.77 56.3 h
4 Collins, Keeaira 10 READING 1:00.28 57.3 h
5 Goodman, Hannah 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 1:02.05 59.0 h
-- Schlappich, Kallista 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 1:09.10 DNS

Heat 2
1 Medianick, Nadia 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 51.7 h
2 Ortega, Nayara 10 READING 53.3 h
3 Saine, Astou 11 READING 56.9 h
4 Gonzalez-Magana, Julissa 12 READING 57.3 h



#16 Boys 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Shayo, Tristan 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 45.00 42.9 h
2 Vasquez, Alijah 12 READING 48.38 46.3 h
3 Wixon, Bryan 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 50.80 47.5 h
4 Asare, Nathaniel 9 READING 48.5 h
5 Brown, Akeil 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 52.84 51.4 h
6 Quintana, Angel 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 56.5 h

Heat 1
1 Shayo, Tristan 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 45.00 42.9 h
2 Vasquez, Alijah 12 READING 48.38 46.3 h
3 Wixon, Bryan 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 50.80 47.5 h
4 Asare, Nathaniel 9 READING 48.5 h
5 Brown, Akeil 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 52.84 51.4 h
6 Quintana, Angel 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 56.5 h



#18 Girls 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Sweigart, Melissa 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 2:43.55 2:44.2 h
2 Drago, Lydia 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 2:34.65 2:45.9 h
3 Highduch, Kaitlyn 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 2:24.73 2:46.2 h
4 Ocasio, Kailani 11 READING 2:57.65 2:57.4 h
5 Salom-Milander, Annabelle 10 READING 2:54.83 3:05.6 h
6 Kellenberger, Grace 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 3:08.68 3:20.6 h
7 Avila, Lynsee 12 READING 3:26.2 h
8 Rodriguez, Laura 12 READING 3:53.0 h
9 Murataya, Britney 12 READING 4:13.3 h

Heat 1
1 Sweigart, Melissa 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 2:43.55 2:44.2 h
2 Drago, Lydia 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 2:34.65 2:45.9 h
3 Highduch, Kaitlyn 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 2:24.73 2:46.2 h
4 Ocasio, Kailani 11 READING 2:57.65 2:57.4 h
5 Salom-Milander, Annabelle 10 READING 2:54.83 3:05.6 h
6 Kellenberger, Grace 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 3:08.68 3:20.6 h

Heat 2
1 Avila, Lynsee 12 READING 3:26.2 h
2 Rodriguez, Laura 12 READING 3:53.0 h
3 Murataya, Britney 12 READING 4:13.3 h



#17 Boys 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Myers, Josh 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 2:05.89 2:08.1 h
2 Harle, Jaycob 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 2:12.92 2:10.6 h
3 Toal, Seth 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 2:37.52 2:14.7 h
4 Mendoza, Joshua 9 READING 2:15.7 h
5 Corona, Cristian 12 READING 2:20.22 2:17.3 h
6 Makowka, Masiah 11 READING 2:19.3 h
7 Arnold, Braeden 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 2:21.41 2:21.6 h
8 Wilkins, Rasheed 10 READING 2:14.98 2:29.4 h
-- Zerbe, Zack 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 1:55.39 DNS

Heat 1
1 Myers, Josh 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 2:05.89 2:08.1 h
2 Harle, Jaycob 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 2:12.92 2:10.6 h
3 Corona, Cristian 12 READING 2:20.22 2:17.3 h
4 Arnold, Braeden 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 2:21.41 2:21.6 h
5 Wilkins, Rasheed 10 READING 2:14.98 2:29.4 h
-- Zerbe, Zack 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 1:55.39 DNS

Heat 2
1 Toal, Seth 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 2:37.52 2:14.7 h
2 Mendoza, Joshua 9 READING 2:15.7 h
3 Makowka, Masiah 11 READING 2:19.3 h



#19 Girls 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Hess, Sierra 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 27.00 26.4 h
2 Collier, Tamyia 11 READING 28.42 27.6 h
3 Johnson, Rianna 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 29.66 28.0 h
3 Williams, Krista 12 READING 29.00 28.0 h
5 Lopez, Juliana 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 28.84 28.9 h
6 Acevedo-Casado, Jhoely 10 READING 30.6 h
7 Polanco, Dayvana 10 READING 31.3 h
8 Caraballo, Olivia 10 READING 31.7 h
8 Morales, Yoleian 9 READING 31.7 h
10 Bowman, Liliana 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 30.24 32.1 h
11 Salcedo-Ogando, Aileen 10 READING 32.2 h
12 Leon, Kayla 9 READING 32.5 h
12 Valentin-Cortez, Waneyshka 10 READING 32.5 h
14 Tavarez, Leandra 9 READING 32.6 h
15 Seabury, Bianca 12 READING 32.8 h
16 Agramonte, Arianny 9 READING 32.9 h
16 George, Brooklyn 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 32.9 h
18 Garcia-Solalinde, Destiny 9 READING 33.9 h
19 Robertson, Ahnesty 9 READING 34.8 h
20 Martinez, Angelica 10 READING 36.2 h
21 Glenn, Jayrelise 9 READING 38.7 h
22 Berovides, Karla 10 READING 38.9 h
-- Cruz, Daviellis 10 READING DNS
-- Luciano, Janessa 9 READING DNS
-- Rivera-Reber, Katie 9 READING DNS
-- Nova, Ximena 9 READING DNS
-- Sanchez, Araceli 10 READING DNS
-- Santos, Ariel 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN DNS

Heat 1
1 Hess, Sierra 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 27.00 26.4 h
2 Collier, Tamyia 11 READING 28.42 27.6 h
3 Johnson, Rianna 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 29.66 28.0 h
3 Williams, Krista 12 READING 29.00 28.0 h
5 Lopez, Juliana 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 28.84 28.9 h
6 Bowman, Liliana 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 30.24 32.1 h

Heat 2
1 Acevedo-Casado, Jhoely 10 READING 30.6 h
2 Caraballo, Olivia 10 READING 31.7 h
3 Agramonte, Arianny 9 READING 32.9 h
4 Garcia-Solalinde, Destiny 9 READING 33.9 h
5 Berovides, Karla 10 READING 38.9 h
-- Cruz, Daviellis 10 READING DNS

Heat 3
1 Morales, Yoleian 9 READING 31.7 h
2 Leon, Kayla 9 READING 32.5 h
3 George, Brooklyn 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 32.9 h
4 Martinez, Angelica 10 READING 36.2 h
5 Glenn, Jayrelise 9 READING 38.7 h
-- Luciano, Janessa 9 READING DNS



Heat 4
1 Polanco, Dayvana 10 READING 31.3 h
2 Salcedo-Ogando, Aileen 10 READING 32.2 h
3 Robertson, Ahnesty 9 READING 34.8 h
-- Rivera-Reber, Katie 9 READING DNS
-- Nova, Ximena 9 READING DNS
-- Sanchez, Araceli 10 READING DNS

Heat 5
1 Valentin-Cortez, Waneyshka 10 READING 32.5 h
2 Tavarez, Leandra 9 READING 32.6 h
3 Seabury, Bianca 12 READING 32.8 h
-- Santos, Ariel 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN DNS



#20 Boys 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Singleton, Sean 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 25.20 22.8 h
2 Beatty, Xavier 11 READING 24.80 23.3 h
3 Zerbe, Zack 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 24.07 23.4 h
4 Garner, Grady 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 24.60 24.6 h
4 Mercado, Franklin 11 READING 25.00 24.6 h
6 Burt, Jameson 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 26.44 25.1 h
6 Maldonado, Yeriel 11 READING 25.1 h
8 Torres, Marcus 12 READING 25.50 25.4 h
8 Acevedo, Elias 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 26.00 25.4 h
10 Angle, Nicholas 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 28.02 25.6 h
11 Asare, Nathaniel 9 READING 25.87 26.2 h
12 Camara, Jeremiah 9 READING 25.56 26.5 h
13 Asante, Derrick 12 READING 25.90 26.7 h
14 Conde, Daryl 10 READING 26.8 h
14 Munoz, Joseph 9 READING 26.8 h
16 Nunn, Yahseer 10 READING 27.1 h
17 Santana, Giuliany 9 READING 25.60 27.2 h
18 Maldonado, Savian 9 READING 27.5 h
19 Brito, Yadier 9 READING 28.9 h
-- Jones, Trendel 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 25.07 DNS
-- Cordero Cordero, J-Ren 9 READING DNS
-- Suerro, Jefferson 9 READING DNS
-- Perez-Rijo, Yefri 9 READING DNS
-- Viiaran, Yansiel 10 READING DNS

Heat 1
1 Singleton, Sean 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 25.20 22.8 h
2 Beatty, Xavier 11 READING 24.80 23.3 h
3 Zerbe, Zack 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 24.07 23.4 h
4 Garner, Grady 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 24.60 24.6 h
4 Mercado, Franklin 11 READING 25.00 24.6 h
-- Jones, Trendel 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 25.07 DNS

Heat 2
1 Torres, Marcus 12 READING 25.50 25.4 h
1 Acevedo, Elias 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 26.00 25.4 h
3 Asare, Nathaniel 9 READING 25.87 26.2 h
4 Camara, Jeremiah 9 READING 25.56 26.5 h
5 Asante, Derrick 12 READING 25.90 26.7 h
6 Santana, Giuliany 9 READING 25.60 27.2 h

Heat 3
1 Burt, Jameson 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 26.44 25.1 h
2 Angle, Nicholas 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 28.02 25.6 h
3 Conde, Daryl 10 READING 26.8 h
4 Maldonado, Savian 9 READING 27.5 h
5 Brito, Yadier 9 READING 28.9 h
-- Cordero Cordero, J-Ren 9 READING DNS



Heat 4
1 Maldonado, Yeriel 11 READING 25.1 h
2 Munoz, Joseph 9 READING 26.8 h
3 Nunn, Yahseer 10 READING 27.1 h
-- Suerro, Jefferson 9 READING DNS
-- Perez-Rijo, Yefri 9 READING DNS
-- Viiaran, Yansiel 10 READING DNS



#22 Girls 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals
Compiled
1 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 'A' 4:45.21 4:33.36 h

1) Sweigart, Melissa 9 2) Highduch, Kaitlyn 12 3) Drago, Lydia 11 4) Angstadt, Sarah 9

2 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 'C' 4:42.57 h
1) Acosta, Nashely 9 2) Johnson, Rianna 12 3) Lopez, Juliana 12 4) Webster, Hailey 12

3 READING 'A' 4:49.00 4:43.69 h
1) Saine, Astou 11 2) Collins, Keeaira 10 3) Torres, Edelheid 9 4) Carvajal, K-Loni 9

4 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 'B' 5:27.77 h
1) Bowman, Liliana 11 2) Orndorf, Molly 9 3) Kellenberger, Grace 9 4) Kerschner, Grace 11

-- READING 'B' SCR

Heat 1
1 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 'A' 4:45.21 4:33.36 h

1) Sweigart, Melissa 9 2) Highduch, Kaitlyn 12 3) Drago, Lydia 11 4) Angstadt, Sarah 9

2 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 'C' 4:42.57 h
1) Acosta, Nashely 9 2) Johnson, Rianna 12 3) Lopez, Juliana 12 4) Webster, Hailey 12

3 READING 'A' 4:49.00 4:43.69 h
1) Saine, Astou 11 2) Collins, Keeaira 10 3) Torres, Edelheid 9 4) Carvajal, K-Loni 9

4 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 'B' 5:27.77 h
1) Bowman, Liliana 11 2) Orndorf, Molly 9 3) Kellenberger, Grace 9 4) Kerschner, Grace 11

-- READING 'B' SCR



#21 Boys 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals
Compiled
1 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 'B' 3:35.22 h

1) Harle, Jaycob 10 2) Toal, Seth 10 3) Balthaser, Adam 12 4) Arnold, Braeden 12

2 READING 'A' 3:43.00 3:45.17 h
1) Cordero, Manuel 12 2) Asare, Nathaniel 9 3) Montes, Manuel 11 4) Emili, Samuel 11

3 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 'A' 3:47.60 4:22.22 h
1) Myers, Josh 12 2) Zerbe, Zack 12 3) Singleton, Sean 12 4) Muniz, Antony 10

4 READING 'B' 4:26.81 h

5 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 'C' 4:31.42 h
1) Butcher, Nathan 9 2) Gregro, Vincent 10 3) Ulrich, Sam 9 4) Vasquez, Jayden 9

6 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 'D' 4:33.36 h
1) Klein, Andrew 12 2) Davis, Will 9 3) Pham, Mason 9 4) Wixon, Bryan 10

Heat 1
1 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 'B' 3:35.22 h

1) Harle, Jaycob 10 2) Toal, Seth 10 3) Balthaser, Adam 12 4) Arnold, Braeden 12

2 READING 'A' 3:43.00 3:45.17 h
1) Cordero, Manuel 12 2) Asare, Nathaniel 9 3) Montes, Manuel 11 4) Emili, Samuel 11

3 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 'A' 3:47.60 4:22.22 h
1) Myers, Josh 12 2) Zerbe, Zack 12 3) Singleton, Sean 12 4) Muniz, Antony 10

4 READING 'B' 4:26.81 h

5 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 'C' 4:31.42 h
1) Butcher, Nathan 9 2) Gregro, Vincent 10 3) Ulrich, Sam 9 4) Vasquez, Jayden 9

6 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 'D' 4:33.36 h
1) Klein, Andrew 12 2) Davis, Will 9 3) Pham, Mason 9 4) Wixon, Bryan 10



#23 Girls Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Collier, Tamyia 11 READING 16-00.00
2 Williams, Krista 12 READING 14-08.50 15-08.00
3 Rumberger, Avery 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 15-09.00 15-05.00
4 Polanco, Dayvana 10 READING 14-10.00
5 Rodriguez, Yamilex 11 READING 13-09.00
5 Torres, Edelheid 9 READING 13-06.00 13-09.00
7 Perez, Carlianys 11 READING 13-08.00
7 Goodman, Hannah 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 14-06.00 13-08.00
9 Bolles, Tessa 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 12-06.00
10 Seifrit, Lipuo 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 12-11.00 12-00.00
11 Grullon, Nicairy 11 READING 11-01.00
12 Campo, Ivana 12 READING 9-10.00
-- George, Brooklyn 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN SCR
-- Acosta, Nashely 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN SCR

Flight 1
1 Collier, Tamyia 11 READING 16-00.00
2 Polanco, Dayvana 10 READING 14-10.00
3 Rodriguez, Yamilex 11 READING 13-09.00
4 Perez, Carlianys 11 READING 13-08.00
5 Grullon, Nicairy 11 READING 11-01.00
6 Campo, Ivana 12 READING 9-10.00
-- George, Brooklyn 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN SCR

Flight 2
1 Williams, Krista 12 READING 14-08.50 15-08.00
2 Rumberger, Avery 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 15-09.00 15-05.00
3 Torres, Edelheid 9 READING 13-06.00 13-09.00
4 Goodman, Hannah 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 14-06.00 13-08.00
5 Bolles, Tessa 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 12-06.00
6 Seifrit, Lipuo 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 12-11.00 12-00.00
-- Acosta, Nashely 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN SCR



#24 Boys Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Defreece, Devin 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 19-01.00 20-04.00
2 Leaf, Lebron 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 19-03.00 19-09.00
3 Fortunato, Jafet 12 READING 19-06.00
4 Cordero, Manuel 12 READING 18-04.00 18-10.00
5 Bonilla, Jean 9 READING 18-02.00
6 Breidenstein, Jayden 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 16-09.50 17-03.00
7 Beatty, Xavier 11 READING 17-01.00
8 Angle, Nicholas 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 17-08.00 17-00.00
9 Talarico, Noah 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 17-06.00 16-08.00
10 Zielinski, Carlin 10 READING 16-06.00
11 Alvarez, Dominic 9 READING 15-00.00
12 Pacheco Echeverria, Gael 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 16-10.00 13-05.00
13 Hernandez, Adrian 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 15-04.00 13-02.00
-- Fleming, Ian 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN SCR
-- Gonzalez-Torres, Joshua 12 READING SCR
-- Reyes, Khalis 11 READING SCR

Flight 1
1 Fortunato, Jafet 12 READING 19-06.00
2 Bonilla, Jean 9 READING 18-02.00
3 Beatty, Xavier 11 READING 17-01.00
4 Zielinski, Carlin 10 READING 16-06.00
5 Alvarez, Dominic 9 READING 15-00.00
-- Fleming, Ian 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN SCR
-- Gonzalez-Torres, Joshua 12 READING SCR
-- Reyes, Khalis 11 READING SCR

Flight 2
1 Defreece, Devin 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 19-01.00 20-04.00
2 Leaf, Lebron 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 19-03.00 19-09.00
3 Cordero, Manuel 12 READING 18-04.00 18-10.00
4 Breidenstein, Jayden 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 16-09.50 17-03.00
5 Angle, Nicholas 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 17-08.00 17-00.00
6 Talarico, Noah 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 17-06.00 16-08.00
7 Pacheco Echeverria, Gael 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 16-10.00 13-05.00
8 Hernandez, Adrian 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 15-04.00 13-02.00



#26 Girls Triple Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Collier, Tamyia 11 READING 33-05.75 33-02.00
2 Fiore, Emilia 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 29-04.00
3 Rumberger, Avery 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 28-04.00
4 Vasquez, Alana 10 READING 28-02.00 27-03.00
5 Seifrit, Lipuo 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 26-10.00
6 Salom-Milander, Annabelle 10 READING 25-03.00
-- Webster, Hailey 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN SCR

Flight 1
1 Collier, Tamyia 11 READING 33-05.75 33-02.00
2 Fiore, Emilia 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 29-04.00
3 Rumberger, Avery 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 28-04.00
4 Vasquez, Alana 10 READING 28-02.00 27-03.00
5 Seifrit, Lipuo 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 26-10.00
6 Salom-Milander, Annabelle 10 READING 25-03.00
-- Webster, Hailey 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN SCR



#25 Boys Triple Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Reyes, Khalis 11 READING 41-03.00
2 Vasquez, Alijah 12 READING 40-00.00 40-08.00
3 Alexandre, Samuel 12 READING 36-10.00
4 Breidenstein, Jayden 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 36-09.00
5 Talarico, Noah 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 35-05.00 35-02.00
6 Pletz, Javien 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 35-07.00 35-01.00
7 Pacheco Echeverria, Gael 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 29-09.00
-- Defreece, Devin 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN SCR
-- Fleming, Ian 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN SCR

Flight 1
1 Reyes, Khalis 11 READING 41-03.00
2 Vasquez, Alijah 12 READING 40-00.00 40-08.00
3 Alexandre, Samuel 12 READING 36-10.00
4 Breidenstein, Jayden 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 36-09.00
5 Talarico, Noah 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 35-05.00 35-02.00
6 Pletz, Javien 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 35-07.00 35-01.00
7 Pacheco Echeverria, Gael 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 29-09.00
-- Defreece, Devin 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN SCR
-- Fleming, Ian 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN SCR



#27 Girls High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Fiore, Emilia 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 5-00.00
2 Martin, Bridget 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 4-02.00 4-08.00
2 Medianick, Nadia 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 4-04.00 4-08.00
2 Torres, Edelheid 9 READING 4-04.00 4-08.00
5 George, Brooklyn 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 4-06.00
5 Vasquez, Alana 10 READING 4-06.00
7 Odeyemi, Oluwatofunmi 10 READING 4-04.00
7 Bolles, Tessa 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 4-00.00 4-04.00
-- Goodman, Hannah 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN SCR

Flight 1
1 Fiore, Emilia 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 5-00.00
2 Martin, Bridget 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 4-02.00 4-08.00
2 Medianick, Nadia 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 4-04.00 4-08.00
2 Torres, Edelheid 9 READING 4-04.00 4-08.00
5 George, Brooklyn 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 4-06.00
5 Vasquez, Alana 10 READING 4-06.00
7 Odeyemi, Oluwatofunmi 10 READING 4-04.00
7 Bolles, Tessa 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 4-00.00 4-04.00
-- Goodman, Hannah 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN SCR



#28 Boys High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Leaf, Lebron 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 5-08.00 5-10.00
2 Reyes, Khalis 11 READING 5-06.00 5-04.00
3 Fleming, Ian 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 5-02.00
3 Fortunato, Jafet 12 READING 5-02.00
3 Pacheco Echeverria, Gael 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 5-02.00
6 Alexis, Calvin 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 5-00.00
6 Cuello, Edgar 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 5-00.00
6 Hernandez, Adrian 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 5-00.00
6 Mcwilliams, Trystan 9 READING 5-00.00
-- Bueno, Franklin 9 READING SCR
-- Viiaran, Yansiel 10 READING SCR

Flight 1
1 Leaf, Lebron 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 5-08.00 5-10.00
2 Reyes, Khalis 11 READING 5-06.00 5-04.00
3 Fleming, Ian 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 5-02.00
3 Fortunato, Jafet 12 READING 5-02.00
3 Pacheco Echeverria, Gael 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 5-02.00
6 Alexis, Calvin 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 5-00.00
6 Cuello, Edgar 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 5-00.00
6 Hernandez, Adrian 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 5-00.00
6 Mcwilliams, Trystan 9 READING 5-00.00
-- Bueno, Franklin 9 READING SCR
-- Viiaran, Yansiel 10 READING SCR



#30 Girls Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Angstadt, Sarah 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 6-00.00 6-06.00
2 Seabury, Bianca 12 READING 5-06.00 5-06.00

Flight 1
1 Angstadt, Sarah 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 6-00.00 6-06.00
2 Seabury, Bianca 12 READING 5-06.00 5-06.00



#29 Boys Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Breidenstein, Jayden 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 9-00.00
1 Jarvis Basan, Danyel 10 READING 8-06.00 9-00.00
1 Barber, John 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 10-00.00 9-00.00
4 Davis, William 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 8-00.00 7-00.00

Flight 1
1 Breidenstein, Jayden 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 9-00.00
1 Jarvis Basan, Danyel 10 READING 8-06.00 9-00.00
1 Barber, John 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 10-00.00 9-00.00
4 Davis, William 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 8-00.00 7-00.00



#32 Boys Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Laws, Gabriel 11 READING 44-04.50 47-02.50
2 Noll, Maddox 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 43-05.00 42-05.00
3 Pinnock, Jaydon 12 READING 32-06.25 38-01.00
4 Brown, Lenard 11 READING 44-00.50 37-07.50
5 Bonilla, Efrain 11 READING 34-07.00 36-06.00
6 Guiracocha, Jonathan 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 36-01.00 35-10.00
7 Viruet, Noah 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 35-08.50 34-00.00
8 Bainbridge, Zhyir 11 READING 32-08.00 33-01.50
9 Gebhart, Gunnar 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 32-08.50 32-09.00
10 Rinker, Presley 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 34-02.00 31-09.75
11 Seifert, Cooper 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 30-01.50 31-05.25
12 Odeyemi, Michael 12 READING 35-03.50 30-09.00
13 Fuentes, Romello 11 READING 31-02.75 29-09.25
14 Bugay, Dominic 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 24-05.00 23-06.50
-- Toure, Kabine 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 38-10.00 SCR

Flight 1
1 Pinnock, Jaydon 12 READING 32-06.25 38-01.00
2 Bainbridge, Zhyir 11 READING 32-08.00 33-01.50
3 Gebhart, Gunnar 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 32-08.50 32-09.00
4 Rinker, Presley 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 34-02.00 31-09.75
5 Seifert, Cooper 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 30-01.50 31-05.25
6 Fuentes, Romello 11 READING 31-02.75 29-09.25
7 Bugay, Dominic 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 24-05.00 23-06.50

Flight 2
1 Laws, Gabriel 11 READING 44-04.50 47-02.50
2 Noll, Maddox 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 43-05.00 42-05.00
3 Brown, Lenard 11 READING 44-00.50 37-07.50
4 Bonilla, Efrain 11 READING 34-07.00 36-06.00
5 Guiracocha, Jonathan 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 36-01.00 35-10.00
6 Viruet, Noah 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 35-08.50 34-00.00
7 Odeyemi, Michael 12 READING 35-03.50 30-09.00
-- Toure, Kabine 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 38-10.00 SCR



#31 Girls Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Odeyemi, Oluwatofunmi 10 READING 30-09.00 30-07.00
2 Vasquez, Mia 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 30-09.00 29-01.50
3 Laws, JilliAnn 10 READING 24-01.75 26-06.00
4 Gonzalez, Roshelianies 11 READING 23-08.50 24-05.00
5 Spayd, Madelyn 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 18-02.50 24-01.25
6 Hutchinson, Morgan 12 READING 23-01.50 24-00.50
7 Jackson, Harmony 12 READING 21-10.75 22-03.50
8 Bowman, Maria 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 20-05.50 21-00.25
9 Ruth, Laurelai 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 20-08.00 20-06.00
-- Boehm, Anyia 9 READING 15-01.00 SCR
-- Tellez, Esmerelda 10 READING 20-00.00 SCR
-- Berovides, Karla 10 READING 20-00.00 SCR

Flight 1
1 Odeyemi, Oluwatofunmi 10 READING 30-09.00 30-07.00
2 Vasquez, Mia 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 30-09.00 29-01.50
3 Laws, JilliAnn 10 READING 24-01.75 26-06.00
4 Gonzalez, Roshelianies 11 READING 23-08.50 24-05.00
5 Spayd, Madelyn 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 18-02.50 24-01.25
6 Hutchinson, Morgan 12 READING 23-01.50 24-00.50
7 Jackson, Harmony 12 READING 21-10.75 22-03.50
8 Bowman, Maria 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 20-05.50 21-00.25
9 Ruth, Laurelai 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 20-08.00 20-06.00
-- Boehm, Anyia 9 READING 15-01.00 SCR
-- Tellez, Esmerelda 10 READING 20-00.00 SCR
-- Berovides, Karla 10 READING 20-00.00 SCR



#34 Girls Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Jackson, Harmony 12 READING 77-11.00 79-08.00
2 Vasquez, Mia 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 63-11.00 78-01.50
3 Odeyemi, Oluwatofunmi 10 READING 67-06.00 75-00.00
4 Hutchinson, Morgan 12 READING 76-09.00 71-06.00
5 Fellenz, Molly 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 69-00.50 63-05.00
6 Spayd, Madelyn 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 48-06.50 56-06.50
7 Tellez, Esmerelda 10 READING 60-00.00 52-10.00
8 Boehm, Anyia 9 READING 56-02.00 45-04.00
9 Styron, Nevaeh 9 READING 52-07.25 42-05.00
10 Vera-Garcia, Elenny 9 READING 45-00.00 29-08.00
-- Gonzalez, Roshelianies 11 READING 50-00.00 SCR

Flight 1
1 Jackson, Harmony 12 READING 77-11.00 79-08.00
2 Vasquez, Mia 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 63-11.00 78-01.50
3 Odeyemi, Oluwatofunmi 10 READING 67-06.00 75-00.00
4 Hutchinson, Morgan 12 READING 76-09.00 71-06.00
5 Fellenz, Molly 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 69-00.50 63-05.00
6 Spayd, Madelyn 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 48-06.50 56-06.50
7 Tellez, Esmerelda 10 READING 60-00.00 52-10.00
8 Boehm, Anyia 9 READING 56-02.00 45-04.00
9 Styron, Nevaeh 9 READING 52-07.25 42-05.00
10 Vera-Garcia, Elenny 9 READING 45-00.00 29-08.00
-- Gonzalez, Roshelianies 11 READING 50-00.00 SCR



#33 Boys Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Noll, Maddox 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 122-04.00 126-00.00
2 Laws, Gabriel 11 READING 115-04.00 121-03.50
3 Toure, Kabine 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 118-06.00 110-02.25
4 Kauffman, Gavin 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 83-10.00 103-01.00
5 Pinnock, Jaydon 12 READING 91-00.50 96-02.00
6 Bainbridge, Zhyir 11 READING 95-11.25 94-00.00
7 Odeyemi, Michael 12 READING 81-02.50 88-08.25
8 Fuentes, Romello 11 READING 82-04.00 87-08.00
9 Rinker, Presley 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 80-00.50 86-06.00
10 Gebhart, Gunnar 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 73-11.00 80-07.00
11 Bonilla, Efrain 11 READING 75-05.00 79-08.50
12 Tulley, Bryce 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 71-11.00 70-05.00
13 Aybar, Anthony 12 READING 59-02.00 63-05.00
14 Hartman, Noah 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 60-06.00 61-11.00
-- Ayala-Vargas, Ismael 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 64-02.00 SCR

Flight 1
1 Rinker, Presley 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 80-00.50 86-06.00
2 Gebhart, Gunnar 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 73-11.00 80-07.00
3 Bonilla, Efrain 11 READING 75-05.00 79-08.50
4 Tulley, Bryce 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 71-11.00 70-05.00
5 Aybar, Anthony 12 READING 59-02.00 63-05.00
6 Hartman, Noah 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 60-06.00 61-11.00
-- Ayala-Vargas, Ismael 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 64-02.00 SCR

Flight 2
1 Noll, Maddox 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 122-04.00 126-00.00
2 Laws, Gabriel 11 READING 115-04.00 121-03.50
3 Toure, Kabine 12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 118-06.00 110-02.25
4 Kauffman, Gavin 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 83-10.00 103-01.00
5 Pinnock, Jaydon 12 READING 91-00.50 96-02.00
6 Bainbridge, Zhyir 11 READING 95-11.25 94-00.00
7 Odeyemi, Michael 12 READING 81-02.50 88-08.25
8 Fuentes, Romello 11 READING 82-04.00 87-08.00



#35 Girls Javelin Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Vasquez, Mia 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 119-07.00 119-11.00
2 Laws, JilliAnn 10 READING 68-03.00 74-05.50
3 Fellenz, Molly 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 68-00.00 68-01.00
4 Tellez, Esmerelda 10 READING 50-00.00 60-01.00
5 Hutchinson, Morgan 12 READING 63-00.00 58-04.00
6 Ruth, Laurelai 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 57-06.00 52-03.50
7 Spayd, Madelyn 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 53-07.00 52-03.00
8 Williams, Jayonna 12 READING 48-00.50 52-02.00
9 Bowman, Maria 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 49-04.00 50-08.00
10 Gonzalez, Roshelianies 11 READING 61-09.00 48-10.50
11 Boehm, Anyia 9 READING 45-07.00 48-08.00
12 Tavarez, Leandra 9 READING 45-00.00 42-05.00
13 Perez, Layla 10 READING 36-04.00 37-05.00
14 Vera-Garcia, Elenny 9 READING 36-00.50 30-10.00

Flight 1
1 Tellez, Esmerelda 10 READING 50-00.00 60-01.00
2 Williams, Jayonna 12 READING 48-00.50 52-02.00
3 Bowman, Maria 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 49-04.00 50-08.00
4 Boehm, Anyia 9 READING 45-07.00 48-08.00
5 Tavarez, Leandra 9 READING 45-00.00 42-05.00
6 Perez, Layla 10 READING 36-04.00 37-05.00
7 Vera-Garcia, Elenny 9 READING 36-00.50 30-10.00

Flight 2
1 Vasquez, Mia 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 119-07.00 119-11.00
2 Laws, JilliAnn 10 READING 68-03.00 74-05.50
3 Fellenz, Molly 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 68-00.00 68-01.00
4 Hutchinson, Morgan 12 READING 63-00.00 58-04.00
5 Ruth, Laurelai 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 57-06.00 52-03.50
6 Spayd, Madelyn 9 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 53-07.00 52-03.00
7 Gonzalez, Roshelianies 11 READING 61-09.00 48-10.50



#36 Boys Javelin Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Brown, Lenard 11 READING 147-00.00 138-07.50
2 Kauffman, Gavin 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 96-04.00 102-06.50
3 Hartman, Noah 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 79-04.00 94-10.00
4 Jarvis Basan, Danyel 10 READING 98-07.00 91-07.75
5 Aybar, Anthony 12 READING 77-02.00 88-02.00
6 Perez-Rijo, Yefri 9 READING 55-05.00 52-09.00
-- Seifert, Cooper 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 98-05.00 SCR

Flight 1
1 Brown, Lenard 11 READING 147-00.00 138-07.50
2 Kauffman, Gavin 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 96-04.00 102-06.50
3 Hartman, Noah 10 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 79-04.00 94-10.00
4 Jarvis Basan, Danyel 10 READING 98-07.00 91-07.75
5 Aybar, Anthony 12 READING 77-02.00 88-02.00
6 Perez-Rijo, Yefri 9 READING 55-05.00 52-09.00
-- Seifert, Cooper 11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 98-05.00 SCR


